belfuse.com/cinch
Shielded Cable Assemblies
EMI Pigtails
MIL-STD-83513 Cable Assemblies
Cinch DURA-CON D-shaped micro miniature rectangular connectors are designed
for applications that require a rugged, high performance, densely compacted
interconnect. DURA-CON is the ideal connector for applications where weight and
space must be kept to a minimum while maintaining maximum reliability.

+44 (0) 1245 342060
Ordering Information
DC D C - 9 S E 2 - 18.0 N N S G
Series
Insulator Type
C = Diallylphthalate (Glass-Reinforced)
D = Diallylphthalate (Glass-Reinforced)
Mounting Type
C = Cable Assembly
Shell Size
8, 9, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 100
Gender
P    = Plug
S    = Socket
GP = Double Ended Plug - Plug
GS = Double Ended Socket - Socket
PS = Double Ended Plug - Socket
Wire Size (AWG)
4 = 24
6 = 26
8 = 28
0 = 30
Wire Type
E = MIL-W16878/4 7 Strand (NEMA-HP3)
F = MIL-W16878/6 7 Strand (NEMA-HP3)
G = MIL-W16878/4 19 Strand (NEMA-HP3)
H = MIL-W16878/6 19 Strand (NEMA-HP3)
K = SAE-AS-22759/11
L = SAE-AS-22759/19
Insulator Type
N = No Ground Spring
G = Ground Spring (Plug Only)
Hardware
B = No Hardware
F = Float Mount
      (Front Panel Mount)
L = Hexhead Jackscrew
      (Non-Removeable)
M = Hexhead Jackscrew/Circlip
P = Jackpost
R = Float Mount
      (Rear Panel Mount)
S = Jackscrew Slot Head/Circlip
Shell Finish
No Designation = Cadmium
N = Electroless Nickel
G = Gold
Termination
N = No Shield / No Jacket
A = Braided Shield
C = Braided Shield with Expando
       - HR Jacket
D = No Shield with Expando
       - HR Jacket
Insulation Color
1 = White
2 = Yellow
5 = Color Coded per MIL-STD-681
      System 1